

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

March 13, 2018

MEMORANDUM

;

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 5, 2018 of Regional Director **ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., DPWH-Region III,** endorsing the request of District Engineer **ULYSSES C. LLADO, Bataan 2nd DEO** for the **modification** of project under the FY 2018 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 3002021 Project ID: P00230 CONVERGENCE AND Construction/ Improv to Seaports	SPECIAL SUPPO		to Seaports	vement of Acces	s Roads leadin
Access Road lead ROW and Slope Pro	ing to Bonifa Stection, Mariv	cio Port, incl. veles, Bataan	Access Road lead ROW and Slope Pr		
Access Road lead ROW and Slope Pro Type of Work/ Physical Target	ing to Bonifa otection, Mariv Unit Cost	cio Port, incl. reles, Bataan Allocation			
ROW and Slope Pro	otection, Mariv	eles, Bataan⁄	ROW and Slope Pr Type of Work/	otection, Mariv	eles, Bataan Estimated
ROW and Slope Pro Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1-Construction of Concrete Road/	Unit Cost P 84.971M	Allocation	ROW and Slope Pr Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1-Construction of Concrete Road/	Unit Cost P86.471M	eles, Bataan Estimated Cost

based on the actual length of the project in the site. The actual length of the project is 0.17 km, for a twolane road is 0.34 lane km thus the target was modified.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON, CESO II Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, IN, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

71 7 ... MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

2.4 IMM/LCA/AV5/DSS WIN8G01946



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

March 16, 2018

MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 5, 2018 of Regional Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., DPWH-Region III, endorsing the request of District Engineer ULYSSES C. LLADO, Bataan 2nd DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2018 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original		As Modified			
		Project D	Description		
UACS No. 310202 Project ID: P0020 001; Ensure Safe a Network Devel Secondary Roads Roman Expressw 303) - K0119 + 9 662, K0120 + 94 871 - K0122 + 0 226	1303LZ nd Reliable Natio opment – Roa ray <u>incl. ROW</u> 20, K0120 + C 12 - K0121 +	nal Road System d Widening - K0119 + (- 200 - K0120 + 852, K0121 +	OO1: Ensure Safe a - Network Devel Secondary Roads Roman Expressw + 920, K0119 +	opment – Roa ay - K0119 + (950 – K0120 +	d Widening -303) - K01:
Z26 Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1-Road Widening/ 6.22 Iane km	₱13.187 M /lane km	P 82.025M	CW1-Road Widening/	₱15.514 M	₽ 96.50 M
ROW/ 6,220 sq.m.	₽2,327.17 /sq.m.	₽14.475M	6.22 lane km	/lane km 🥤	F 90.30 M
EAO	-	₱ 3.5 M	EAO	-	₱ 3.5 M
	Total:	₱ 100M		Total:	P 100M
alloc due	ect component fo ation for ROW tr to provision of dr	r ROW is deleted ansferred to com ainage canal and	because there's no R ponent of CW1 of the slope protection work continuity of the six-la	e project. Increas s on several raise	e in unit cost

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOCUTION, CESO II Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.4 IMM/LCA/AVS/DSS





Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

March 16, 2018

MEMORANDUM

÷.

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 5, 2018 of Regional Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., DPWH-Region III, endorsing the request of District Engineer ULYSSES C. LLADO, Bataan 2nd DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2018 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
	_	Project (Description		
UACS No. 320101				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Project ID: P0022	22163LZ				
902: Protect Live	es and Propertie	es Against Major	002: Protect Liv	es and Propertie	ar Againch Mai
Floods - Cons	truction/Mainten	ance of Flood		struction/Mainten	ance of Floo
Mitigation Structure	s and Drainage S	Systems	Mitigation Structure	s and Drainage 9	Visteme
			ſ	is and brainage a	yaten a
			1.		
Construction of D	ike Silio Dau (i	Panilao Section	Construction of D)ike Sitio Dau (I	Panilao Sectio
Phase I, <u>Left Sic</u>	ike Sifio Dau (i <u>ie)</u> , Sta. 0+0(Panilao Section 10-Sta. 0+248,)ike Sitio Dau (000-Sta. 0+244	Panilao Sectlo. 8. Pilar, Bataar
Construction of D Phase I, <u>Left Sic</u> Pilar, Bataan	ike Silio Dau (i <u>le)</u> , Sta. 0+00	Panilao Section 00-Sta. 0+248, ~	Construction of D Phase I), Sta. 0+	000-Sta. 0+241	Panilao Sectlo 8, Pilar, Bataar
Phase I, <u>Left Sic</u> Pilar, Bataan	ike Sifio Dau (i <u>de)</u> , Sta. 0+0(Panilao Section DO-Sta. 0+248,		0ike Sitio Dau (000-Sta. 0+24	Panilao Sectlo 8, Pilar, Bataar
Phase I, <u>Left Sid</u> Pilar, Bataan Type of Work/ Physical Target	ike Sitio Dau (i <u>de)</u> , Sta. 0+00 Unit Cost	Panilao Section 00-Sta. 0+248, Allocation	Phase I), Sta. 0+	Dike Sitio Dau (000-Sta. 0+24 Unit Cost	8, Pilar, Bataar Estimated
Phase I, Left Sid Pilar, Bataan Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1-Construction	<u>de</u>), Sta. 0+06 Unit Cost	00-Sta. 0+248,	Phase I), Sta. 0+	000-Sta. 0+24	8, Pilar, Bataar
Phase I, Left Sid Pilar, Bataan Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1-Construction of Dike/	<u>de)</u> , Sta. 0+06 Unit Cost P77,613.63	00-Sta. 0+248,	Phase I), Sta. 0+ Type of Work/ Physical Target	000-Sta. 0+24 Unit Cost P77,613.63	8, Pilar, Bataar Estimated Cost
Phase I, Left Sid Pilar, Bataan Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1-Construction	<u>de</u>), Sta. 0+06 Unit Cost	00-Sta. 0+248, Allocation	Phase I), Sta. 0+ Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1-Construction	000-Sta. 0+24	8, Pilar, Bataar Estimated Cost
Phase I, Left Sid Pilar, Bataan Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1-Construction of Dike/	<u>de)</u> , Sta. 0+06 Unit Cost P77,613.63	00-Sta. 0+248, Allocation ₱ 19,248,180	Phase I), Sta. 0+ Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1-Construction of Dike/ 248 lm	000-Sta. 0+24 Unit Cost P77,613.63	B, Pilar, Bataar Estimated Cost P 19,248,180
Phase I, Left Sie Pilar, Bataan Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1-Construction of Dike/ 248 Im	<u>de)</u> , Sta. 0+06 Unit Cost P77,613.63	00-Sta. 0+248, 	Phase I), Sta. 0+ Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1-Construction of Dike/	000-Sta. 0+24 Unit Cost P77,613.63	8, Pilar, Bataar Estimated Cost

sted due to typographical error. -

Initially during submission of ERRATA, the project title was revise due to misconception of the word "Left Side" in the title though the actual project is located in right side of Talisay facing downstream thus deletion of the word "Left Side" is requested.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUIDON, CESO II Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, IN, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.4 IMM/LCA/AVS/DSS

